Edgar Filing: ANTIGENICS INC /DE/ - Form 4

ANTIGENICS IN	IC /DE/								
Form 4									
June 11, 2007									
FORM 4			CECU	DITIES				т	PPROVAL
	UNITED	SIAIES		shington			E COMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5	IENT OF		SECU	Expires: Estimated burden hou response	urs per				
obligations may continue. <i>See</i> Instruction 1(b).	*	a) of the H	Public U	Itility Hol	lding Co		of 1935 or Section	on	
(Print or Type Respor	ises)								
1. Name and Address Wright Timothy	s of Reporting	Person <u>*</u>	Symbol	er Name an		-	5. Relationship o Issuer	f Reporting Per	rson(s) to
			ANTIC	JENICS I	NC /DE	/[AGEN]	(Che	ck all applicabl	e)
(Last) (C/O ANTIGENIO ROAD	, ,	Middle)		of Earliest T Day/Year) 2007	ransactior	I	X Director Officer (giv below)		% Owner her (specify
(Street)			4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)			 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting 			
LEXINGTON, M	IA 02421						Form filed by Person	More than One R	eporting
(City) (S	State)	(Zip)	Tab	le I - Non-	Derivative	e Securities A	Acquired, Disposed (of, or Beneficia	lly Owned
	nsaction Date th/Day/Year)	2A. Deeme Execution any (Month/Da	Date, if	3. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securi onAcquirec Disposec (Instr. 3,	l (A) or l of (D)	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code V	Amount	or	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		
Reminder: Report on	a separate line	for each cla	ass of sec	urities bene	-	-	-		
					infor requi	mation cont red to resp ays a curre	spond to the colle tained in this form ond unless the for ntly valid OMB co	are not m	SEC 1474 (9-02)

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5. Number of	6. Date Exercisable and	7. Title and Amount o
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	orDerivative	Expiration Date	Underlying Securities
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	Securities	(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 3 and 4)

Edgar Filing: ANTIGENICS INC /DE/ - Form 4

(Instr. 3)	Price of Derivative Security		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr.	8)	Acquired (or Dispose (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	d of				
				Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Share
Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 3.02	06/07/2007		А		15,000		06/07/2008 <u>(1)</u>	06/07/2017	Common Stock	15,000

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Wright Timothy C/O ANTIGENICS INC 3 FORBES ROAD LEXINGTON, MA 02421	Х							
Signatures								
~	0							

Christine M. Klaskin, by Power of Attorney 06/11/2007

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) Options vest in three equal annual installments beginning June 7, 2008.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. D WIDTH="91%"> 1

NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS

I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (Entities Only)

Balyasny Asset Management L.P.

2

CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*

(a) "

(b) "

3

SEC USE ONLY

4

CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

Delaware

5 SOLE VOTING POWER

NUMBER OF

		97,724 (See Item 4)
SHARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER

BENEFICIALLY

(

OWNED BY		1,104,728 (See Item 4)
EACH	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

REPORTING

PERSON	8	97,724 (See Item 4) SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
WITH		

1,104,728 (See Item 4) 9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

1,202,452 (See Item 4) 10 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*

Not Applicable

11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

Explanation of Responses:

•••

5.1% 12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON*

00

*SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT.

CUSIP No. 91307C102

Page 12 of 23 Pages

1 NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS

I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (Entities Only)

Dmitry Balyasny

2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*

(a) "

(b) "

- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- 4 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

United States 5 SOLE VOTING POWER

NUMBER OF

1,202,452 (See Item 4)SHARES6 SHARED VOTING POWER

BENEFICIALLY

OWNED BY 1,104,728 (See Item 4) 7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

REPORTING

PERSON	8	1,202,452 (See Item 4) SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
WITH	0	SHARED DISI OSHTVETOWER

1,104,728 (See Item 4) 9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

1,202,452 (See Item 4) 10 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES* Not Applicable

11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

5.1% 12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON*

IN

*SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT.

•••

 Item 1
 (a) Name of Issuer:

 United Therapeutics Corporation (the Company)

(b) Address of Issuer s Principal Executive Offices:

1110 Spring Street

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Item 2 (a) (c) This statement is filed on behalf of the following:

(1) Atlas Master Fund, Ltd., a Cayman Islands corporation (AMF), with its principal business office at c/o Walkers SPV Limited, Walker House, P.O. Box 908 GT, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, British West Indies.

(2) Atlas Global, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (AG), with its principal business office at 181 West Madison, Suite 3600, Chicago, IL 60602. AG owns 12.11% of the equity interests in AMF.

(3) Atlas Global Investments, Ltd., a Cayman Islands corporation (AGI1), with its principal business office at c/o Walkers SPV Limited, Walker House, P.O. Box 908 GT, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, British West Indies. AGI1 owns 80.60% of the equity interests in AMF.

(4) Atlas Global Investments II, Ltd., a Cayman Islands corporation (AGI2), with its principal business office at c/o Walkers SPV Limited, Walker House, P.O. Box 908 GT, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, British West Indies. AGI2 owns 7.29% of the equity interests in AMF.

(5) Visium Balanced Fund, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (VBF), with its principal business office at c/o Balyasny Asset Management L.P., 650 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10022.

(6) Visium Long Bias Fund, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (VLBF), with its principal business office at c/o Balyasny Asset Management L.P., 650 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10022.

(7) Visium Balanced Fund Offshore, Ltd., a Cayman Islands corporation (VBFO), with its principal business office at c/o Morgan Stanley Fund Services (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 2681GT, Century yard, 4th Floor, Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, British West Indies.

(8) Visium Long Bias Fund Offshore, Ltd., a Cayman Islands corporation (VLBFO), with its principal business office at c/o Morgan Stanley Fund Services (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 2681GT, Century yard, 4th Floor, Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, British West Indies.

Page 13 of 23 Pages

(9) Visium Capital Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (VCM), with its principal business office at c/o Balyasny Asset Management L.P., 650 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10022. VCM is the investment advisor to each of VBF, VLBF, VBFO and VLBFO.

(10) Balyasny Asset Management L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (BAM), with its principal business office at 181 West Madison, Suite 3600, Chicago, IL 60602. BAM is the sole managing member of AG, the investment advisor to each of AG, AGI1 and AGI2 and the investment subadvisor to each of VBF, VLBF, VBFO and VLBFO.

(11) Dmitry Balyasny, a United States citizen whose business address is 181 West Madison, Suite 3600, Chicago, IL 60602. Dmitry Balyasny is the sole managing member of the general partner of BAM.

(d) Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, Par Value \$0.01 Per Share

(e) CUSIP Number:

91307C102

Item 3 If this statement is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a: Not Applicable

Item 4 Ownership: AMF

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

93,421 shares

(b) Percent of Class:

.39%

- (c) Number of Shares as to which person has:
- (i) sole power to vote or to direct vote:

93,421 shares

Page 14 of 23 Pages

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct vote:

None

(iii) sole power to dispose or direct disposition of:

93,421 shares

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct disposition of:

None

<u>AG</u>

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

By virtue of its ownership of 12.11% of the equity interest in AMF, AG may be deemed to beneficially own the 93,421 shares of the Company s Common Stock beneficially owned by AMF.

(b) Percent of Class:

.39%

- (c) Number of Shares as to which person has:
- (i) sole power to vote or to direct vote:

None

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct vote:

93,421 shares

(iii) sole power to dispose or direct disposition of:

None

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct disposition of:

93,421 shares

Page 15 of 23 Pages

<u>AGI1</u>

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

By virtue of its ownership of 80.60% of the equity interest in AMF, AGI1 may be deemed to beneficially own the 93,421 shares of the Company s Common Stock beneficially owned by AMF.

(b) Percent of Class:

.39%

(c) Number of Shares as to which person has:

(i) sole power to vote or to direct vote:

None

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct vote:

93,421 shares

(iii) sole power to dispose or direct disposition of:

None

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct disposition of:

93,421 shares

AGI2

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

By virtue of its ownership of 7.29% of the equity interest in AMF, AGI2 may be deemed to beneficially own the 93,421 shares of the Company s Common Stock beneficially owned by AMF.

(b) Percent of Class:

.39%

(c) Number of Shares as to which person has:

(i) sole power to vote or to direct vote:

None

Page 16 of 23 Pages

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct vote:

93,421 shares

(iii) sole power to dispose or direct disposition of:

None

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct disposition of:

93,421 shares

<u>VBF</u>

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

81,609 shares

(b) Percent of Class:

.35%

(c) Number of Shares as to which person has:

(i) sole power to vote or to direct vote:

None

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct vote:

81,609 shares

(iii) sole power to dispose or direct disposition of:

None

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct disposition of:

81,609 shares

VLBF

- (a) Amount Beneficially Owned:
- 261,506 shares

Page 17 of 23 Pages

(b) Percent of Class:

1.1%

(c) Number of Shares as to which person has:

(i) sole power to vote or to direct vote:

None

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct vote:

261,506 shares

(iii) sole power to dispose or direct disposition of:

None

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct disposition of:

261,506 shares

<u>VBFO</u>

- (a) Amount Beneficially Owned:
- 271,226 shares
- (b) Percent of Class:

1.2%

- (c) Number of Shares as to which person has:
- (i) sole power to vote or to direct vote:

None

- (ii) shared power to vote or to direct vote:
- 271,226 shares
- (iii) sole power to dispose or direct disposition of:

None

Page 18 of 23 Pages

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct disposition of:

271,226 shares

<u>VLBFO</u>

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

490,387 shares

(b) Percent of Class:

2.1%

- (c) Number of Shares as to which person has:
- (i) sole power to vote or to direct vote:

None

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct vote:

490,387 shares

(iii) sole power to dispose or direct disposition of:

None

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct disposition of:

490,387 shares

<u>VCM</u>

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

By virtue of its position as investment advisor to each of VBF, VLBF, VBFO and VLBFO, VCM may be deemed to beneficially own the 1,104,728 shares of the Company s Common Stock beneficially owned by VBF, VLBF, VBFO and VLBFO.

(b) Percent of Class:

4.7%

Page 19 of 23 Pages

(c) Number of Shares as to which person has:

(i) sole power to vote or to direct vote:

None

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct vote:

1,104,728 shares

(iii) sole power to dispose or direct disposition of:

None

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct disposition of:

1,104,728 shares

<u>BAM</u>

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

By virtue of its position as investment advisor to each of AG, AGI1 and AGI2 and its role as sole managing member of AG, BAM may be deemed to beneficially own the 93,421 shares of the Company s Common Stock beneficially owned by AG, AGI1 and AGI2. By virtue of its position as investment subadvisor to each of VFB, VLBF, VBFO and VLBFO, BAM may be deemed to beneficially own the 1,104,728 shares of the Company s Common Stock beneficially owned by VFB, VLBF, VBFO and VLBFO. By virtue of Dmitry Balyasny s affiliation with BAM, BAM may be deemed to beneficially own 4,303 shares of the Company s Common Stock beneficially owned by Dmitry Balyasny.

(b) Percent of Class:

5.1%

(c) Number of Shares as to which person has:

(i) sole power to vote or to direct vote:

97,724 shares

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct vote:

1,104,728 shares

Page 20 of 23 Pages

(iii) sole power to dispose or direct disposition of:

97,724 shares

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct disposition of:

1,104,728 shares

Dmitry Balyasny

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

By virtue of his position as the sole managing member of the general partner of BAM, Mr. Balyasny may be deemed to beneficially own the 1,202,452 shares of the Company s Common Stock beneficially owned by BAM.

(b) Percent of Class:

5.1%

- (c) Number of Shares as to which person has:
- (i) sole power to vote or to direct vote:

97,724 shares

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct vote:

1,104,728 shares

(iii) sole power to dispose or direct disposition of:

97,724 shares

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct disposition of:

1,104,728 shares

 Item 5
 Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:

 Not Applicable

 Item 6
 Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:

 Not Applicable

Page 21 of 23 Pages

Item 7 Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company:

Not Applicable

 Item 8
 Identification and Classification of Members of the Group:

 Not Applicable

Item 9 <u>Notice of Dissolution of Group</u>: Not Applicable

Item 10 Certification:

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

Page 22 of 23 Pages

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: July 28, 2006.

ATLAS MASTER FUND, LTD.

By: /s/ Scott Schroeder Scott Schroeder Authorized Signatory

ATLAS GLOBAL, LLC

By: /s/ Scott Schroeder Scott Schroeder Authorized Signatory

ATLAS GLOBAL INVESTMENTS, LTD.

By: /s/ Scott Schroeder Scott Schroeder Authorized Signatory

ATLAS GLOBAL INVESTMENTS II, LTD.

By: /s/ Scott Schroeder Scott Schroeder Authorized Signatory

VISIUM BALANCED FUND, LP

By: /s/ Scott Schroeder Scott Schroeder Authorized Signatory

VISIUM LONG BIAS FUND, LP

By: /s/ Scott Schroeder Scott Schroeder Authorized Signatory

VISIUM BALANCED FUND OFFSHORE, LTD.

By: /s/ Scott Schroeder Scott Schroeder Authorized Signatory

VISIUM LONG BIAS FUND OFFSHORE, LTD.

By: /s/ Scott Schroeder Scott Schroeder Authorized Signatory

VISIUM CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: /s/ Scott Schroeder Scott Schroeder Authorized Signatory

BALYASNY ASSET MANAGEMENT L.P.

By: /s/ Scott Schroeder Scott Schroeder Authorized Signatory

DMITRY BALYASNY

By: /s/ Scott Schroeder Scott Schroeder Authorized Representative and Executive Officer Managing Director of Finance and General Counsel

Page 23 of 23 Pages